

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14935-14936/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-05-2022 in OPKAT No. 261/2021 13-05-2022 in OPKAT No. 113/2021 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

ANEESH A. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.122441/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.122443/2022-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 25190/2022 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.125486/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.125487/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 22-09-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.
Mr. Karthik S.D., Adv.
Ms. Niveditha R. Menon, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
Ms. Puspita Basak, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, AOR
M/S. Axxess Legal Corp.

Dr. K.P. Kylasanatha Pillay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sajith P. Warriar, Adv.
Mr. Jaimon Andrews, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi, AOR
Mr. Abdulla Naseeh V.T., Adv.
Ms. Meena K. Poullose, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel
for the respondent nos. 86 & 89, list on 20.10.2022.**

**(MONIKA DEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**

**(ASHWANI THAKUR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**