

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 26981/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-05-2022 in OPKAT No. 216/2021 & OPKAT No. 245/2021 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

MANIKANDAN C.C.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.140695/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.140696/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.140699/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.140697/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 30-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR
Mr. M.P. Srivignesh, Adv.
Mr. Lakshman Rajat, Adv.
Mr. Mithun Kumaar N., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 14935-14936/2022.

**(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**

**(ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**