SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14935-14936/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-05-2022 in OPKAT No. 261/2021 13-05-2022 in OPKAT No. 113/2021 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

ANEESH A. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27-03-2023 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Karthik S. D., Adv. Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Ms. Rashmi Singhania, AOR M/S. Axess Legal Corp, AOR

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The matter is scheduled to be listed on 05.04.2023.

The matter shall retain its position on that date.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER