

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).14935-14936/2022
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-05-2022
in OPKAT No. 261/2021 13-05-2022 in OPKAT No. 113/2021 passed by
the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam]

ANEESH A. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 58195/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES
IA No. 122443/2022 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT
IA No. 5395/2023 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT
IA No. 197219/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 122441/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 181098/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 80151/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 197218/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

Diary No(s). 25190/2022 (XI-A)

(IA No. 125486/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 139662/2022 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

IA No. 125487/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 17666-17667/2022 (XI-A)

(IA No. 140697/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 140696/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 140699/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 10/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 24896/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.229947/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.229948/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 19-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR

Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.
Mr. Karthik S. D., Adv.
Mr. S.K. Narayanan, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Jacob Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

Mr. V Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K P Satheesan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
Ms. Puspita Basak, Adv.
Mr. Tarun, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Mallika Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Chitambaresh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
Mr. Mohd Aman Alam, Adv.
Mrs. M.b.ramya, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Narendranath, Adv.
Mrs. Madhavi Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Shaji P. Chaly, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Ms. Meena K Poullose, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.

Dr. K.P. Kylasnatha Pillay, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singhania, AOR
Mr. Yash Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Abhilash M R, Adv.
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sandra Jaison, Adv.
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

Mr. Subhash Chandran K.R, AOR
Ms. Krishna L R, Adv.

M/S. Axess Legal Corp, AOR
Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.a., AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R
List on 05.03.2025.**

**(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**